
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999.
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 22:27:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150302_113444__dat00.bin

        

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -723
 
 mx: 353
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 23.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1744
 
 mx: 2872
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 72.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1298
 
 mx: 1400
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 68.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999.  Part 13/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 22:27:39 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150302_113444__dat00.bin

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -723
 
 mx: 353
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 23.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1640
 
 mx: 2872
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 75.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -582
 
 mx: 333
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 67.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999.  Part 108/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 22:27:40 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150302_113444__dat00.bin

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -600
 
 mx: 334
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 24.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1744
 
 mx: 1320
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 79.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1298
 
 mx: 1174
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 72.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999.  Part 123/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 22:27:41 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150302_113444__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -225
 
 mx: 219
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 23.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -287
 
 mx: 200
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 73.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -869
 
 mx: 1400
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 69.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999.  Part 66/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 22:27:42 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150302_113444__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -518
 
 mx: 266
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 23.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1210
 
 mx: 1366
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 75.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1046
 
 mx: 1176
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 70.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999.  Part 110/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 22:27:43 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150302_113444__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -219
 
 mx: 119
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 23.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1051
 
 mx: 860
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 73.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -340
 
 mx: 361
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 69.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999.  Part 122/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 22:27:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150302_113444__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -163
 
 mx: 170
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 23.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -299
 
 mx: 266
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 73.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -905
 
 mx: 715
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 69.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999.  Part 109/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 22:27:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150302_113444__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -237
 
 mx: 145
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 23.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -795
 
 mx: 562
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 73.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -491
 
 mx: 526
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 69.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999.  Part 30/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 22:27:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150302_113444__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -164
 
 mx: 110
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 23.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -325
 
 mx: 256
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 72.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -578
 
 mx: 746
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 68.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999.  Part 19/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 22:27:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150302_113444__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -153
 
 mx: 185
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 23.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -482
 
 mx: 359
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 72.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -618
 
 mx: 705
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 68.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999.  Part 15/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 22:27:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150302_113444__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-02T11:34:45.681.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -79
 
 mx: 53
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 23.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -195
 
 mx: 171
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 71.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -173
 
 mx: 132
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 67.7


